
Player Last Name Player First Name Gender Grade Shirt Size Oldest Primary Contact Name Primary Number Primary Contact Email Additional Contact Name Additional Phone Additional Contact Email Volunteer
Team 10 Black
Streib Jack M 3 YL Yes Beth Streib (419) 305-2229 streibb@parkwayschools.org Bill Streib (937) 621-0695 Head Coach
Schmackers Caleb M 3 YM Yes Danielle Schmackers (419) 852-1849 danielleschmackers@icloud.com Joe Schmackers (419) 852-3909 j_schmackers@yahoo.com Assistant Coach
Albers Cade M 4 YL Yes Cory Albers (419) 733-3057 Cory.Albers@hotmail.com
Smith-Rowley Jaxson M 3 YM Yes Tara Smith-Rowley (419) 572-4292 t_smithrowley@outlook.com Rakim Rowley (769) 216-6871
Everman Katelyn F 4 AM Yes Jenny Everman (419) 733-6607 jennykamp@hotmail.com Doug (419) 852-1530 dougeverman@hotmail.com
Werling Reece F 4 YL Yes Kimberly Werling (419) 305-6244 kimhess04@gmail.com Steve Werling (419) 305-6244 kimhess04@gmail.com
Kirwen Aubree F 4 AS Yes Katy Kirwen (419) 953-5131 nkkirwen@gmail.com Nate Kirwen (567) 644-4585 nkkirwen@gmail.com
Tuente Isaac M 3 YM Yes Julia Tuente (419) 852-6001 bjtuente@gmail.com Brad Tuente (419) 305-7146
Wolters Allie F 3 YS No Randall Wolters (614) 578-3942 randallwolters@yahoo.com Lynn Wolters (419) 305-9849 lynnreichert@gmail.com
Schmiesing McCoy M 3 YL Yes Kelsey Schmiesing (419) 953-5361 kschmiesing@midmark.com Mark Schmiesing (937) 726-9226 mtschmiesing@gmail.com
Bruns Janessa F 4 AS No Laureen Bruns (419) 733-1918 blbruns@yahoo.com Ben Bruns (419) 584-8711 blbruns@yahoo.com
Hess Kam M 4 YXL Yes Nicole Hess (419) 852-0205 nhess64@gmail.com Jared Hess (419) 852-3612 jhess1117@icloud.com
Heitkamp Holden M 3 YM Yes Denise Pohlman (937) 418-2138 dmheitkamp@aol.com Kevin Pohlman (419) 305-9944 skp6373@gmail.com
Otte Lila F 3 YM Yes Dani Otte (419) 349-1095 daniellemnoe@gmail.com Jeff Otte (419) 953-2572 05ottej@gmail.com
Timmerman Henry M 3 YM No Sarah Timmerman (419) 305-3717 sarahtimmerman2003@gmail.com

Team 11 White
Kugel Adelynn F 3 YM Yes Dana Kugel (937) 307-0027 danakugel80@gmail.com Kort Kugel (937) 307-9686 kortkugel@gmail.com Head Coach
Millis Jade F 3 YM No Diane Millis (419) 733-6413 millisdiane@gmail.com Brian Millis (937) 710-5939 brian.millis@yahoo.com Assistant Coach
Millis Zachary M 4 YL No Diane Millis (419) 733-6413 millisdiane@gmail.com Brian Millis (937) 710-5939 brian.millis@yahoo.com Assistant Coach
Cline Kurt M 4 YL Yes Josh Cline (740) 438-2275 jdsnova@yahoo.com Kelly Cline (419) 733-1842 rethmank@gmail.com
Kremer Isaac M 4 YL No Krista Kremer (419) 268-0825 kkbk0823@yahoo.com Brent Kremer (419) 305-9147 brent_kremer@yahoo.com
Alexander Elijah M 4 YM Yes Diane Alexander (419) 733-5968 dianelbruns@gmail.com Jesse Alexander (419) 953-4511 jesse.alexander31@gmail.com
Alexander Beau M 3 YM No Diane Alexander (419) 733-5968 dianelbruns@gmail.com Jesse Alexander (419) 953-4511 jesse.alexander31@gmail.com
Wolters Lola F 3 YM Yes Keisha Wolters (419) 733-8672 keisha_w@hotmail.com Brian Wolters (419) 305-6014 woltersbj@gmail.com
Homan Skylar F 3 YM No Emily (419) 953-1271 Eawuebker@yahoo.com Luke (419) 733-7151
Voiles Payton F 4 YXL Yes Melissa Voiles (419) 305-9095 puthoffm@yahoo.com Matt Voiles (937) 417-0758 mvoiles4975@yahoo.com
Holdheide Oliver M 3 YS Yes Janice Holdheide (937) 776-2548 janice.holdheide@yahoo.com Douglas M Holdheide (419) 852-0625 holdheide_racing@yahoo.com
Heitkamp Reagan M 3 YL Yes Larry Heitkamp (419) 305-3895 l.l.heitkamp@gmail.com Lisa Heitkamp (937) 638-7008 l.l.heitkamp@gmail.com
Schwieterman Lucas M 3 YXL Yes Dale Schwieterman (419) 733-6880 dschwiet50@gmail.com Nancy Schwieterman (419) 305-2205 nancy@schwietacres.com
Heitkamp Aleah F 3 YM Yes Shelly Heitkamp (419) 852-8793 dsh3519@gmail.com Doug Heitkamp (419) 852-8795 dsh3519@gmail.com

Team 12 Gold
Koesters Dezirae F 3 YM No Kyle Koesters (419) 852-3862 kyle.koesters@gmail.com Katie Koesters (419) 305-8439 katiekoesters@hotmail.com Head Coach
Redd Isaac M 3 YM Yes Melinda Redd (419) 852-8129 MelindaVogel25@Gmail.com Ian Redd (419) 852-7365 ianmredd@gmail.com Assistant Coach
Livingston Alec M 4 YM Yes Bethany Livingston (614) 301-7331 balivingston11@gmail.com Brian Livingston (614) 285-6982 bblivingston1987@gmail.com
Livingston Aria F 3 YM No Bethany Livingston (614) 301-7331 balivingston11@gmail.com Brian Livingston (614) 285-6982 bblivingston1987@gmail.com
Ashman Sylvester M 3 YM No MARK ASHMAN (419) 733-2993 markashman34@hotmail.com Michelle Ashman (419) 852-0784 mmashman@roadrunner.com
Huelskamp benjih M 4 YM Yes Ben huelskamp (419) 953-7841 gentleben58@hotmail.com Annette Huelskamp (419) 953-7841 delshega@yahoo.fr
Thobe Wesley M 4 YM Yes Kate Thobe (419) 953-4242 kate.thobe@gmail.com Mitch Thobe (419) 305-9951 mitchell.thobe@gmail.com
Bruns Corrine F 3 YM Yes Kim Bruns (419) 305-4269 kim.bruns@gmail.com Greg Bruns (419) 953-5939 brunsg@marionlocal.org
Schoenlein Maggie F 3 YM Yes Angie Schoenlein (419) 305-1611 angie_moeller34@hotmail.com Matt Schoenlein (419) 305-4217 schoenleinmatt@gmail.com
Winner Easton M 3 YL Yes Amber Winner (419) 733-1503 albersdl@hotmail.com Frank Winner (419) 953-2023 albersdl@hotmail.com
Stueve Leyah F 4 YM Yes Janelle Grevenkamp (419) 733-9279 nell0669@hotmail.com Jason Stueve (419) 584-6713 jstueve77@gmail.com
Fleck Benjamin M 4 YL No Michelle Fleck (513) 617-0152 michellemfleck@hotmail.com
Griesdorn Caleb M 4 YXL Yes Carrie Griesdorn (419) 733-4629 ck2206@gmail.com Brett Griesdorn (419) 953-5869 turtlebg06@gmail.com
Winner Maverick M 3 YS Yes Jodi Winner (419) 953-3290 jlrethman@gmail.com Shane Winner (419) 305-0039 shane@sajacks.com



Team 13 True Blue
Tuente Eleanor F 3 YM No Lindsey Tuente (419) 852-4775 cltuente@gmail.com Craig (419) 305-9956 cltuente@gmail.com Head Coach
Unrast Myra F 4 YL Yes Josh Unrast (419) 305-3728 unrastfamily@gmail.com Karla Unrast (419) 953-9380 unrastfamily@gmail.com Assistant Coach
Chappel Colton M 4 AM Yes Margo Chappel (419) 733-5784 margomoeller2@gmail.com Anthony Chappel (614) 599-9275 twvb.chappel@gmail.com
Chappel Deacon M 3 YL No Margo Chappel (419) 733-5784 margomoeller2@gmail.com Anthony Chappel (614) 599-9275 twvb.chappel@gmail.com
Otte Scarlett F 4 YL Yes Lindsey Otte (937) 417-5544 lrbrand@gmail.com Steve Otte (419) 305-7155
Jutte Asher M 4 YM Yes Alicia Jutte (419) 852-2017 aliciamariej2017@gmail.com Brad Jutte (419) 852-8944
Homan Troy M 3 YL Yes Tammy Homan (419) 584-6219 cthoman1@hotmail.com Charlie Homan (419) 584-8153
Buschur Jace M 3 YM No Danielle Buschur (419) 966-0126 daniellebuschur@gmail.com Dave Buschur (419) 305-9534
Hoelscher Christian M 3 YL Yes Ellen Hoelscher (937) 726-7663 maurer.ellen@gmail.com Jacob Hoelscher (937) 726-9810 jhoelscher27@gmail.com
Molina Santos William M 4 AXL Yes Margarita Santos (937) 621-5298 santosmargarita21@gmail.com Gonzalo Molina (937) 569-1931 gm01101991@gmail.com
Homan Becca F 3 YS No Kara Homan (419) 852-4392 homankara@gmail.com Mitch Homan (419) 733-8774 homankara@gmail.com
Seitz Grace F 3 YXL No Janelle Seitz (419) 953-3780 nellybelly50@hotmail.com Alan Seitz (419) 733-3763 nellybelly50@hotmail.com
Wynk Julie F 4 YXL No Jenni Wynk (419) 953-7110 jtwynk@gmail.com Tom Wynk (419) 953-2453
Wynk Jacob M 3 YL No Jenni Wynk (419) 953-7110 jtwynk@gmail.com Tom Wynk (419) 953-2453
Wells Eli M 3 YL Yes Beth Wells (937) 681-8041 beefkramer@aol.com Ian Wells (937) 681-8040 ciciwells@aol.com

#N/A
Team 14 Grey Concrete
Hartings Nora F 3 YL Yes Jena Hartings (419) 852-2825 jenschwiet@gmail.com Greg Hartings (419) 852-8177 greghartings@gmail.com Head Coach
Moeller Knox M 3 YM Yes Marcia Moeller (419) 852-1602 marcia@moellerre.com Phil Moeller (614) 325-5770 Assistant Coach
schwieterman Ava F 3 YM No Andrea schwieterman (368) 602-5131 andrea.schwieterman@gmail.com Jason schwieterman (360) 434-2486 jason.schwieterman@gmail.com Assistant Coach
Barga Reid M 4 YL Yes Beth Barga (419) 733-2371 bethbarga@gmail.com Dale Barga (614) 425-3461 djbarga@yahoo.com
Bruns Weston M 4 YM No Jessica  Bruns (419) 953-6933 njbruns10@gmail.com Neil Bruns (419) 852-5498 nbruns@oiroofing.com
Bruns Rhett M 3 YM No Jessica  Bruns (419) 953-6933 njbruns10@gmail.com Neil Bruns (419) 852-5498 nbruns@oiroofing.com
Otte Theodore M 4 YM Yes Emily Otte (937) 725-5892 emotte10@gmail.com Marc Otte (937) 417-3953 marc.otte25@gmail.com
Bergman Ruby F 3 YM Yes Rick Bergman (419) 733-8844 bergmanrick@yahoo.com Abby Bergman (419) 733-1892 abbyhoman@gmail.com
Smith Grayson M 4 AS Yes Allison Smith (419) 953-7694 allisonrsmith08@gmail.com Cody Smith (419) 953-7575 smithc@marionlocal.org
Heitkamp Lucille F 3 YM Yes Katie Heitkamp (937) 423-1744 heitkampk@marionlocal.org Jake Heitkamp (937) 638-3648 Jacob.Heitkamp@copeland.com
Stachler Trayson M 4 YM Yes Tracy Stachler (937) 423-3458 trawietholter@yahoo.com Bill Stachler (937) 670-6540 wstachler@yahoo.com
Homan Rachel F 3 YL Yes Stephanie Homan (419) 852-0707 stephhoman4@gmail.com Jay Homan (567) 644-9647
Klosterman Kennedy F 3 YM No Gwen Klosterman (419) 733-8251 bg_klosterman@hotmail.com Brad Klosterman (419) 733-4017 bg_klosterman@hotmail.com
Thobe Maxwell M 4 AL Yes sherri thobe (419) 733-3635 esthobe@frontier.com Eric Thobe (419) 305-6167
Moeller Will M 3 YM No Lindsey Moeller (740) 704-2314 lmoeller.117@gmail.com Benjamin G Moeller (614) 309-3169 ben@moellertrucking.com

Team 15 Neon Orange
Schwieterman Mara F 4 YL Yes Andy Schwieterman (419) 305-0659 andhesells@gmail.com Amanda Schwieterman (937) 638-9445 ambarhorst@gmail.com Head Coach
Moeller Jack M 3 YL Yes Kylie Moeller (419) 953-8406 kylie.moe24@gmail.com Mike Moeller (419) 852-8672 mikem@moellerdoorsales.com Assistant Coach
Dirksen Trent M 4 YM Yes Cheryl (419) 790-8810 cdirksen@watchtv.net Ted Dirksen (937) 459-9192 cdirksen@watchtv.net
Klosterman Gavin M 3 YS Yes kristine klosterman (419) 733-4937 gkklosterman@gmail.com (419) 733-7453 gkklosterman@gmailo.com
Wolters Zak M 4 YXL Yes Desnee Wolters (937) 416-0759 desnee.wolters@gmail.com Brad Wolters (597) 644-5573 bwolters@roadrunner.com
Gann Olivia F 3 YL Yes Holly Gann (567) 279-4334 hollyag88@gmail.com Matt Wermert (419) 852-6104 wermertmatt@gmail.om
Hess Madi F 3 YM Yes Kristy Hess (419) 733-6250 bkmohess@gmail.com Brian Hess (419) 733-5530 briandhess@hotmail.com
Moeller Avery F 3 YS No Abby Moeller (419) 953-5971 moeller.abby24@gmail.com (614) 557-3820 kyle@moellertrucking.com
Homan Renn M 3 YM No Andrea Homan (419) 852-5261 andreahoman11@gmail.com Andrea Homan (419) 852-5261 andreahoman11@gmail.com
Moeder Lexon M 3 YXL Yes Craig Moeder (419) 305-2008 cjmoeder@hotmail.com Brooke Moeder (419) 733-9262 cjmoeder@hotmail.com
Moeller Trey M 3 YM No Lisa Moeller (419) 733-5147 siegristl@hotmail.com (419) 305-1306 cory@moellertrucking.com
Speelman Isabella F 3 YM Yes Katherine M Speelman (419) 852-2725 katiespeelman@gmail.com Tyler Speelman (419) 852-2725 speelmantyler@gmail.com
Pence Emmett M 3 YL No CJ Pence (937) 538-8161 pence.cn@gmail.com Nicole Pence (419) 733-8116
Colopy Violet F 4 YM Yes Erica Colopy (614) 370-2259 erica.m.colopy@gmail.com Brian colopy bricolopy@gmail.com
Brookhart Nolan M 4 YM Yes Kelly Brookhart (419) 733-8008 broke1016@me.com CJ Brookhart (419) 305-3431 ff1136@me.com



Team 16 True Red
Wuebker Leona F 4 YL No Jennifer Wuebker (419) 305-4145 rosejennifer4@hotmail.com Bob  Wuebker (937) 477-3867 rbwuebker@Columbus.gov Head Coach
Moeller Emma F 3 Yes Stefanie moeller (419) 305-0095 stefanie.christopher14@gmail.com Curtis moeller (419) 733-8869 curtis.moeller@gmail.com Assistant Coach
Evers Brynn F 4 YXL No Rebecca J. Evers (419) 305-9197 r123evers@gmail.com Brian Evers (419) 953-7914 b123evers@gmail.com
Moeller Parker M 4 YXL Yes Maria Moeller (614) 949-5159 mkmoeller14@gmail.com Jon Rose mkmoeller14@gmail.com
Prenger Harrison M 3 YL Yes Tammie Prenger (419) 733-5148 prengert@hotmail.com Nick Prenger njprenger@hotmail.com
Wolters Blake M 3 YM Yes Holly Wolters (419) 953-7877 hollyfortkamp@gmail.com Craig Wolters (419) 733-1285 wolterscraig@gmail.com
Kremer Gus M 3 YM Yes Beverly Kremer (419) 852-7314 bev.lennartz@gmail.com Travis Kremer (419) 953-7621 traviskremermsg@yahoo.com
Moeller Hayden M 3 YM No Monica Wright (509) 710-5120 mwright619@hotmail.com Nick Moeller nick@moellerbrewbarn.com
Nieberding Ava F 3 YL No Kelly Nieberding (419) 733-3228 klnieberding@gmail.com Paul Nieberding (419) 305-7526 pnieberding@gmail.com
Otte Penelope F 3 YM Yes Jessica Otte (419) 953-8420 jessicaannotte@gmail.com Dan Otte (419) 733-7719 danotte30@gmail.com
Schemmel Eli M 3 YS Yes Caleb Schemmel (419) 953-3515 schem57@gmail.com carissaschemmel@gmail.com (419) 632-5562 carissaschemmel@gmail.com
Koesters Addison F 3 YM Yes Jennifer Koesters (419) 953-5933 gjkoesters@gmail.com Greg Koesters (567) 644-6098
Brunswick Simon M 4 YM Yes KATY Brunswick (419) 733-2195 brunswickk@gmail.com Tony Brunswick (419) 302-0759 brunswickaj85@gmail.com
Wolters Rohan M 3 YL Yes Aubrey Wolters (419) 564-4650 aschroe4@gmail.com Jeffrey Wolters (419) 953-0373


